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Name Affiliation Email
Acchione-Noel, Sylvia, C. GE Power Systems, sylvia.acchionenoel@ps.ge.com

Aggarwala, Rita   
Dept of Math & Stat., 
Univ. of Calgary rita@math.ucalgary.ca

Agrawal, Rekha GE CRD
Agresti, Virginia 3M gagresti@mmm.com

Anderson-Cook, Christine
Dept of Statistics, 
Virginia Tech candcook@vt.edu

Andrews-Sotta, Noel
Employer's 
Reinsurance Corp. Noel.Andrews-Sotta@ERCGroup.com

Anglin, Mike BHP Tintaya S.A. anglin.mike.mm@bhp.com.au
Arellano, Susana Lucent Technologies sa2@ lucent.com
Ashby, Ian Minera Escondida ashby.Ian.IR@bhp.com.au
Austin, Trippensee SAS Institute

Babaoglu, Kerinchan

Ortho Clinical 
Diagnostics, Johnson & 
Johnson pbabaogl@ocdus.jnj.com

Badami, Vivek GE-CRD badami@crd.ge.com
Bae, Byung Il Han Se ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Bae, Won Beong Hanaro Telecom ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Baek, Dae Hyun POSCO ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Baek, Myung Chul Saehan Media ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Bagley, Shiray
GE Corporate 
Headquarters Shiray.Bagley@corporate.ge.com

Baik, Jaiwook AGQ jbaik@av9500.knou.ac.kr

Bajorski, Peter
Rochester Institute of 
Tech. pxbeqa@rit.ede

Balasubramanian, S Lucent Technologies otsba@micro.lucent.com
Barry Susan, L. GE Americom susan.barry@ge capital.com
Batallanos, Karim BHP-Tintaya S.A. batallanos.karim.KK@bhp.com.au
Beeson, Don GE Aircraft Engines don.beeson@ae.ge.com
Bennett, Janet GE CRD
Benneyan, James, C Northwestern University benneyan@coe.neu.edu
Bergsten, Daniel E. GE Aircraft Engines dan.bergsten@ae.ge.com

Bezeau, Gina Abitibi-Consolidated Inc. gina_bezeau@abicon.com
Bigio, Larry GE-CRD bigio@crd.ge.com

Bisgaard, Soren
Univ. of St. Gallen, Inst. 
for Tech. Management Soren.BisgaardatUNISG.CH

Boardman, Thomas J. Colorado State Univ. boardman@lamar.colostate.edu
Bok, Edward L. Bok Consulting Co. ed.bok@cyber-quest.com
Bonissone, Piero GE CRD bonissone@crd.ge.com
Boulanger, Michele Motorola - Austin TX FMB010@email.mol.com

Boyno, John S.
Media R&D,  Eastman 
Kodak jboyno@kodak.com

Brack, Dunn Brenco QBS bdunn@brencoqbs.com
Brey, Marcia L. GE Appliances marcia.brey@appl.ge.com

Browna, Michael
Penske Logistics, 
Quality Manager Mike.browna@penske.com

Bruce, Andrew Mathsoft andrew@statsci.com
Burnell, Ann M. GE-CRD bunellam@crd.ge.com
Cadima, Paul, B. GE Appliances paul.cadima@appl.ge.com
Caffrey, Stephen Eastman Kodak Co.
Callanan, Terrance P. Eastman Kodak Co. callanan@kodak.com
Cambon, Alex GE Plastics alex.cambon@gep.ge.com

Campe, Lee
Penske Logistics, 
Quality Manager lee.campe@penske.com

Carignan, Martin Abitibi-Consolidated Inc. martin_carignan@abicon.com
Castro, Richard A Sun Microsystems richard.castro@sun.com
Cawse, James N. GE CRD James.cawse@crd.ge.com
Chakmakas, John J. Lockheed Martin-KAPL chakma@kapl.gov
Cho, Byung Ok Daewoo Auto ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Cho, Woo Shik Dongyang Insurance ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Cho, Yushin

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Choi Nam Chae
Samsung Display Device 
Co., Ltd.

Choi, Ho Deuk SDS ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Choi, Myoungsook LG Electronics ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Chokshi, Daksha J. Pratt & Whitney chokshid@pwfl.com
Chung, Mok-Yong
Ciarleglio, Nicholas, A. Pratt & Whitney ciarlena@pweh.com
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Cleary, Michael J.
PQ Systems; Wright 
State mikec@pqsystems.com

Clement, Bernard
Ecole Polytechnique de 
Montreal bclement@mail.polymtl.ca

Clouser, Carol Minitab cclouser@minitab.com

Costello, Julia A. 3M jacostello1@mmm.com
Couture, Joanne, M. GE Corporate (GSO) joanne.couture@corporate.ge.com
Cueman, Kent GE-CRD cueman@crd.ge.com
Cyger, Michael GE Capital michael.cyger@gecapital.com
Czitrom, Veronica Bell Labs Lucent Tech. czitrom@lucent. com
DeFeo, Patrick A. DuPont patrick.a.defeo@usa.dupont.com
Dehaven, Dwayne A. SBTI BBB907@aol.com
DeLuca, John, A. GE-CRD deluca@crd.ge.com
Dembski, Allen GE Medical Systems allen.dembski@med.ge.com
Demsey, Philip D. Queen's University demsey@chee.queensu.ca
DeRose, Lynn-Ann GE-CRD derose@crd.ge.com
Doganaksoy, Murat Union College
Doganaksoy, Necip GE CRD doganaksoy@crd.ge.com
Dotson, Kyle BHP Minerals dotson.kyle.kb@Bhp.com.au
Dudding, Kathryn, E. GE - CRD dudding@crd.ge.com
Dyson, George H. GE Aircraft Engines george.dyson@ae.ge.com
Eisler, Carol GE CRD
Ellington, Donald H. GE Plastics donald.ellington@gep.ge.com

Ellis, Matt Client Business Services matt.ellis@corporate.ge.com
Enders, Eileen G. Pratt & Whitney Enderse@pawfl.com
Faltin, Fred GE, Corp. R&D Center Faltin@crd.ge.com

Few, G. Stephen

North Carolina, Dept. of 
Env. & Natural 
Resources gsfew@interpath.com

Fiallo, Willy, A. GE Ind. Sys willy.fiallo@indsys.ge.com

Finn, Gavin A
Prescient Technologies, 
Inc. gavin.finn@PrescientTech.com

Fischer, David N. (X) Deere & Company dl04199@deere.com
Fitzpatrick, Bill SAS Institute

Foley, Anthony D.
United Technologies,       
Pratt & Whitney Div foleyad@pweh.com

Forman, Glenn GE CRD formanga@crd.ge.com
Frank, Ron GE-CRD
Gabel, Stanley H. Eastman Kodak Co. stang@kodak.com
Gardner, Martha M. GE CRD gardner@crd.ge.com
Gau, H. Kristy GE Aircraft Engines kristy.gau@ae.ge.com
Gibbons, Diane I. GM R&D Center dgibbons@gmr.com

Goh, Thong N.
National Univ. of 
Singapore isegohtn@nus.edu.sg

Gold, Ellsa Student - Univ of Conn. ellsag@yahoo.com
Goldman, Ira B GE Ind. Sys Ira.Goldman@indSys.GE.com
Gomez, Luis, R. GE luis.gomez@indsys.ge.com
Gonzalez-Rojas, Rodrigo rgonzale@campus.mty.itesm.mx
Gordon, Davann Minitab dgordon@minitab.com

Grant, Gary, G. The Torrington Company grantg@torrington.com
Hahn, Gerald GE CRD hahn@crd.ge.com
Han, Sang Rog Daewoo Auto ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Hariharan, Ramesh GE CRD, POML hariharan@crd.ge.com

Harrison, Lester
GE Power Management/, 
GE Industrial Systems lester.harrison@indsys.ge.com

Harrison, Sharon G. Brenco Inc. sharriso@brencoqbs.com
Hartley, Larry Minera Escondida hartley.Larry.LV@bhp.com.au
Hayashi, Steven, R. GE-CRD hayashi@crd.ge.com
Hill, Vahok AlliedSignal Aerospace vahok.hill@alliedsignal.com
Hill, William AlliedSignal Aerospace William.j.hill@alliedsignal.com

Hoerl, Roger GE Corporate Audit Staff hoerlr@corporate.ge.com
Holmes, Donald S. Consultant dsholmes@stochos.com
Hong, Do Jae LG Electronics ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Hooper, Jeffrey H. Lucent Technologies jhooper@lucent.com
Houston, Scott Printronix marsh_st@printronix.com

Hubele, Norma Faris  Arizona State University hubele@asu.edu
Hughes Robillard, James Dept of Energy Robill@Kapl.gov
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Hunter, John J.

Office of Secretary of 
Defense Qual. Mgmt 
Office hunterj@osd.pentagon.mil

Hunter, Stu
Princeton University 
(emeritus) stuhunt@bellatlantic.net

Hur, Jong Deok Iwon Motor ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Hwang, Induck 

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Hwang, Jae Mun LG Electronics ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Hyland, Lorry GE Capital Cef lorry.Hyland@gecapital.com
Janke, Oleg Mary Kay Janke@iomega.com

Jenssen, Thomas, A.

Ortho Clinical 
Diagnostics, Johnson & 
Johnson tjenssen@ocdus.jnj.com

Jeong, Chan Soo Hanaro Telecom ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Jeong, Woo Jin HANSOL ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Johnson, George, R. Foxboro Company gjohnson@foxboro.com
Johnson, Richard H. BHP Minerals johnson.richard.rh@BHP.com.au
Johnson, Shelley BHP - Mel/DDI sjohnson@ddiworld.com
Joninas, James Eastman Kodak Co. joninas@kodak.com

Jung, Dongkwan 

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Jung, Seho 

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Kacker, Raghu NIST
Kalemkarian, George, S. Deere & Company GK37186@deere.com
Kaminski, John S. Sherwin-Williams jskaminski@sherwin.com

Kang, Byeonghak

SAIT (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Kavanaugh, Carol F. CF Kavanaugh & Assoc. catol@kavanaugh.com
Kearns, Edward P. Space Systems (Loral) Kearns.ed@ssd.loral.com
Kelly III, Harrison W. Motorola, Inc.
Kelly, Harrison W. Motorola Inc. G11449@email.mot.com
Kelly, Robert E. Minitab Inc. rkelly@minitab.com
Kenyon, James, R. Bristol-Myers Squibb kenyonj@bms.com
Keyes, Tim GE CRD keyes@crd.ge.com
Khokhar, Marilyn R. Pratt & Whitney khokhamr@pweh.com
Kim, Eung Seok POSCO ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Kim, Hak-Soo

Kim, Hongsik

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Kim, Hyung Jong SK Tele-Com ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Kim, Jong Chul POSCO ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Kim, Jong Hyun Samsung Elec. ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Kim, Kil Kap LG Chemical ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Kim, Kyung Dong LG-Honeywell ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Kim, Sangboo
Changwom National 
University sbkim@sarim.changwon,ac.kr

Kim, Seong Cheol HANSOL ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Kim, Taikyoo

Dept. of Applied 
Statistics, Hannam 
University tkkim@venus.hannam.ac.kr

Kim, Woongchae

SAIT (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) cooh@sait.gw.sait.samsung.co.kr

Kim, Young Woon KMAC ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Kirke, Anthony Minera Escondida Kirke.Anthony.AW@bhp.com.au

Kotva, Dawn L. Penske Truck Leasing Dawn.Kotva@Penske.com
Kubak, Gregory, P. GE gregory.kubak@gecapital.com
Kwag, Byung Gu Iwon Motor ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Langton, Bob Minitab blangton@minitab.com

Larkin, Jerry GE Financial Assurance jerry.larkin@gecapital.com
Lasater, H. Alan Tenn. Assoc. Intl. Inc. stat@usit.net
Lasater, W. Scott GE Industrial Systems scott.Lasater@indsys.ge.com
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Lee, Audrey K.
Maria Carillo High 
School aichuwu@aol.com

Lee, Byung Soo POSCO ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Lee, Doosoo

SAIT (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) cooh@saitgw.sait.samsung.co.kr

Lee, Jae Kyeong
Samsung Display 
Mexicana NA

Lee, Jang Hee LGIC ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Lee, Jong Seol KOGAC ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Lee, Juochan

SAIT (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) cooh@sait.gw.sait.samsung.co.kr

Lee, Kichol
Samsung Display 
Mexicana kichol@sna.samsung.com

Lee, Min-Koo Seowon University ,inkool3@rci.rutgers.edu

Lee, Nagwon

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Lee, Tae-Bok
Paradigm Consulting 
Associates pca5865@chollian.net

Leon, Ramon V. University of Tennessee rleon@utk.edu
Letson, Timothy, H. Eastman Kodak Co. thl@kodak.com
Lewis, Donald, K. Lewis & Lewis donlewis@teleport.com
Li, Jane C UOP LLC jcli@uop.com
Li, Shih-Jen Kohler Co. jenshihl@kohlerco.com
Liggett, Walter S. Jr. NIST walter.liggett@nist.gov
Lin, Dennis K.J. Penn State Univ. dkl5@psu.edu
Liu, Phyllis GE CRD
Loman, Jim GE-CRD

Losito, Rocco, J.
GECMSI representing 
Mortgage Corp rocco_losito@mortgage.ge.com

Luko, Stephen, N. The Torrington Company lukos@torrington.com
Lupienski, John A. Motorola gusr136@email.mot.com
Malone, Mark AlliedSignal Aerospace mark.malone@alliedsignal.com
Martin, Nancy GE CRD nancy.martin@crd.ge.com
Massimiliano, Tolone GE Nuovo Pignone massimiliano.tolone@np.ge.com
Matias-Ojeda, Manuel, E. mmatias@campus.mty.itesm.mx
McBride, John F. Eastman Kodak Co. jfmcbride2@AOL.com

McClelland, Dave Minitab dmcclelland@minitab.com
McEntee, Anne, M. GE Power Systems, meentean@pssch.ps.ge.com
McGrath, Richard N. Penn State Univ. mcgrath@stat.psu.edu
Meeker, William Q. Iowa State University wqmeeker@iastate.edu

Merfeld, Glen D.
GE CRD Polymer 
Materials Laboratory merfeld@crd.ge.com

Merritt, John A.
GE Capital Modular 
Space jack.merritt@gecapital.com

Min, Yo-Sep

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Mishkoy, George
Academy of Sciences of 
Moldova gmishkoy@hotmail.com

Moreno, Carlos W. Ultramax Corp. carlos@umaxcorp.com
Morin, Victor N. GE-CRD morin@crd.ge.com
Morris, Jeffery D. Johnson & Johnson jmorris@ocdus.jnj.com
Morse, Peter GE-CRD morse@crd.ge.com
Moszkowicz, Virginia M Xerox Corp virginia.moszkowicz@nsa.xerox.com

Munoz, Carlos
Samsung Display 
Mexicana NA

Murname, Timothy J.

Rohm and Haas 
Company, 
Engineering Division NATM@RohmHaas.com

Murphy, Ed 
Myoungsook Choi PCA pca5865@chollian.net
Na, Hyung Bae Saehan Media ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Neff, Angie GE CRD neff@crd.ge.com
Nielson, Lisa G. Gray-Syracuse Inc. lgnielson@escocorp.com
Noh, Duhyeon

Oh, Chioh

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Oh, Kyung Hwan Hanaro Telecom ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Oh, Young Sun Samsung Elec. ywshin@kmac.co.kr
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O'Kane, Kevin Minera Escondida O'Kane.Kevin.Kp@Bhp.com.au
Oppenlander, Jane E Lockheed Martin-KAPL oppenlaj@union.edu
Osborn, Brock GE CRD brock.osborn@crd.ge.com
Ozarski, Jeff Minitab Jozarski@minitab.com

Paek, SangHyun

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Park Beom Seok KEPICO ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Park, Chang Kyoo SDS ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Park, Chi Sang LG Capital ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Park, Dae Bong KMAC yulshen@mail.kmoc.co.kr

Park, Jin-Yong

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Park, Ki Ho KMAC ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Park, Yeong Dong Volvo Machinery ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Paulson, Wendell Printronix paulson_we@printronix.com
Petracci, Michael GE Supply michael.petrucci@parts.ge.com
Petroff, Daniel GE Power Systems, dan.petroff@ps.ge.com
Pham, Larry H. APTA lpham@aspta.com
Pociatek, Barbara Eastman Kodak Co. sheila M. Hallett/60873a/EKC@Kodak.com
Pociatek, Barbara  Eastman Kodak Co. Shielamhallett/608739ekc@kodak.com
Podesta, Raul Minera Escondida podesta.raul.re@bhp.com.au

Poletti, Philip P. GE Financial Assurance phil.pletti@gecapital.com

Polhemus, Neil  
Statistical Graphics 
Corp. info@sgcorp.com

Pomeroy, Bruce D GE-CRD pomeroy@crd.ge.com

Prat, Albert
Technical University of 
Catalonia prat@eio.upc.cs

Preston, Mark GE-CRD

Raghavachari, Madabhushi
Rensselaer 
Polytechnic Institute ragaum@rpi.edu

Raich, Anne UOP, LLC acraich@uop.com
Ramakrihnan, Sriram GE CRD ramakris@crd.ge.com
Ramberg, John University of Arizona
Ratte, Art K. BHP Minerals ratte.art.ak@BHP.com.au
Read, Timothy R.C. DuPont Engineering timothy.read@usa.duont.com
Riding, Karen GE Plastics
Ritchie, Sue GE Global Services sarah.costello@corporate.ge.com

Ro, Kwangchoon

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Robertson, Jon G.E.A.E.
Robillard, Hughes, James Dept of Energy Robill@KAPL.gov
Roy Choudhury, S GE-CRD roychoudhury@crd.ge.com

Ruiz, Efrain
GE Harris Energy 
Control Sys. eruiz@harris.com

Rumpf, David L GE Aircraft Engines David.rumpf@ae.ge.com
Russell, Bob J. Kodak Canada Inc. brussell@kodak.com
Rutledge, Jim Data Vision jim@datav.net

Ryu, Jeeyoung

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Salas, Abdiel J.
Siebe Appliance 
Controls Asalas@siebeappliance.com

Santy, William P. John Deere MX10119@Deere.com
Schmee, Josef GE CRD jschmee@worldnet.att.net
Schmidt, A.lexandra J. GE-CRD aschmidt@crd.ge.com
Scott, Richard R. Eastman Kodak, Co. rrscott@kodak.com
Sener, Bulent GE-CRD sener@crd.ge.com

Shager, Kelly S. GE Financial Assurance kelly.shager@gecapital.com
Sheen, Yong Won KMAC ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Shin, Jae Hyun Samsung Elec. ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Shin, Jae Hyun Han Se ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Shin, Jeong Sim Iwon Motor ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Shirbabadi, Daryoosh Brencoqbs Ins. dshirbab@brencoqbs.com
Shriver, Grace GE CRD
Sica, Charles, T. Torrington Company sicac@torrington.com
Skwish, Joseph N Dupont Joseph.N.Skwish@usa.dupont.com
Snee, Ron Joiner Associstes
Sneeringer, Mark A. GE CRD, POML sneeringer@crd.ge.com

Sohn, Sangsek

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr
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Song, Jae Geun Daewoo Auto ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Song, Kil Seob LG Chemical ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Stanard, Chris GE CRD stanard@crd.ge.com
Stein, Jeff GE CRD stein@crd.ge.com
Stewart, Mark GE-CRD
Stimely, Gwen Minitab gstimely@minitab.com
Sullo, Pat RPI sullop@rpi.edu

Susman, Victor S.
GE Client Business 
Services Inc. victor.susman@corporate.ge.com

Swete, Patrick C. Norton Co. caseysw@aol.com

Taeill, Kim

SAIT,C3 (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) cooh@sait.gw.sait.samsung.co.kr

Taghavi, Kaveh GENE kaveh,taghabi@gene.ge.com

Taliaferro, David A. Penske Truck Leasing David.Taliaferro@Penske.com
Taylor, Eric W. Pratt & Whitney taylorew@pweh.com
Tendler, Benson Research in Motion Ltd nzhan@rim.net

Tien, Jim
Acting Dean, School of 
Engineering, RPI tienj@rpi.edu

Townsend, Susan, H. GE-CRD susan.townsend@crd.ge.com
Tozer, Angus GE Insurance angus.tozer1@gecapital.com
Traxler, Carmen L. Stat-Trax Inc. TRAXLER@Prodigy.net

Trindade, David C. Sun Microsystems Inc. david.trindade@eng.sun.com

Ullman, Neil R. County College of Morrn neil@ullman.net
Vaheb, Mo Eastman Kodak Co. vaheb@kodak.com
Vance, Lonnie C General Motors
Vandergrift, Lisa Corning Incorporated vandegrilr@corning.com
Vandeven, Mark Nabisco Research vandevenm@nabisco.com
Villanueva, Fernando Minera Escondida Villanueva.Fernando.FM@bhp.com.au
Voelkel, Joseph O. R.I.T. jgvcqa@rit.edu
Vogt, Sheryl GE Capital sheryl.vogt@fleet.gecapital.com
Wadhwa, N. Mitchell Madison Group
Wang, Liping GE-CRD lwang@crd.ge.com
Warden, Gary BHP Tintaya S.A. warden.gary.gg@bhp.com.au
Weed, Harrison, D. Motorola - Austin TX skip.weed@motorala.com
Whittaker, Brad GE Medical Systems brad.whittaker@med.ge.com
Widjanarko, Daniel, D. Ryder System daniel-widjanarko@ryder.com
Wilkerson, Mary, G. PPG Industries Inc. wilkerson@pg.com
Willemain, Tom RPI

Williams, Yinka
R.W. Johnson Pharm. 
Res. Institute ywilliam@prius.jnj.com

Woodruff, David GE-CRD
Wrafter, Richard Raytheon

Wu, Ai-Chu
Ai-Chu Wu, Ph.D., 
Statistical Consulting aichuwu@aol.com

Wunderlin, William J. GE Appliances William.wunderlin@appl.ge.com
Yi, Matthew Y Dongyang Insurance ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Yook, Jae Oh SK Tele-Com ywshin@kmac.co.kr

Yoon, Hyun

SAIT, (Samsung 
Advanced Institute of 
Technology) leesk@sait.samsung.co.kr

Yoon, Paul K FDU-New Jersey ywshin@kmac.co.kr
Young-Chul Cho
Young James E. Statis, President jim@statis.com
Yuan, Jenny GE Nuclear Energy jenny.yuan@gene.ge.com

Zaczyk, John A.  
GE Transportation 
Systems john.zaczyk@tran.ge.com

Zaydman Leonid A
OCD, Johnson & 
Johnson lzaydman@ocdus.jhj.com

Zelnio, Laurie, L. Deere & Company zelnioLauriel@JDCORP.Deere.com
Zelnio, Laurie, L. Deere & Company zelnioLauriel@JDCORP.Deere.com
Zhang, Ning Research In Motion Ltd. nzhang@rim.net
Zhang, Ning Research In Motion Ltd. nzhang@rim.net
Zinkgraf, Steve AlliedSignal Aerospace
Zirk, Wayne E. Union Carbide Corp. zirkwe@ucarb.com
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